OP \$40.00 3413447

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM394272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GALDERMA S.A.		12/18/2015	Société Anonyme (Sa):

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUVO RESEARCH INC.		
Street Address:	7560 Airport Road, Unit 10		
City:	Mississauga		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L4T 4H4		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3413447	PLIAGLIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015666633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015666633

Email: wiseman@tnw.com
Correspondent Name: Gary P. Oakeson
Address Line 1: 8180 S. 700 E.
Address Line 4: Sandy, UTAH 84070

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary P. Oakeson
SIGNATURE:	/Gary P. Oakeson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment (Galderma to Nuvo)#page1.tif source=Assignment (Galderma to Nuvo)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005849 FRAME: 0719

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, **Galderma S.A.** of Zugerstrasse 8, CH-6330 Cham, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the owner of, without limitation, those registered trademarks and trademark application(s) listed in Schedule "A" annexed hereto;

AND WHEREAS, **Nuvo Research Inc.** of 7560 Airport Road, Unit 10, Mississauga, ON L4T 4H4, Canada, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," has acquired from Assignor on December 18, 2015, by way of a Termination and Reversion Agreement, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said registered trademarks and trademark application(s);

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to those registered trademarks and trademark application(s) listed in Schedule "A" annexed hereto. The entire right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the Termination and Reversion Agreement of December 18, 2015 not existed, for the full term of any Trademark Registrations which have granted and may be granted thereon or for any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused a duly authorized representative to execute this Confirmation of Assignment of Intellectual Property.

Galderma S.A. GALDERMA S.A. Zugerstrasse 8	Witness Signature:
Name: Maud ROBERT Title: Authorized Signatory	Name: Benjaruh GOWGNBERG

Assignee Acceptance

Nuvo Research Inc.

Signature: <

Name: <u>Daniel Chicoine</u>

Title: Chairman & Co-CEO

Witness

Signature:

Name Alexandr Mur wenhas

SCHEDULE "A" Trademarks and Trademark Application(s)

Country	Trademark	Status	Filing Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number
Canada	PLIAGLIS	Allowed	7-Jan-2014	1658702	n/a	n/a
Mexico	PLIAGLIS	Registered	10-Dec-2008	979095	19-Jan-2009	1079875
United States of America	PLIAGLIS	Registered	11-Aug-2006	78/950628	15-Apr-2008	3413447

TRADEMARK REEL: 005849 FRAME: 0721

RECORDED: 08/09/2016